
S

ORIGINAL

1833 JM

1

g 'a ..1 4.1"

®%&mber°3 Ii, 2007

4.34 -

-2
¢-~`

m.

s
F

I Ill llllII
00000801 09

Litigation and Regulatory

1133 19th Street, N.W.

Washington, DC 20036

Dullness

Transmittal No. 07-14

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS
Mr. Ernest Johnson
Utilities Director
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Arizona Corporation Commission

DL§»L~ 1; FED

JAN 02 2008

Re : Verizon Access Transmission Services: Tariff No. 1
Residential RLD, RLD~3, RLE, RLG and RLL Service Increases
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Dear Mr. Johnson, T-03574A-08-0003

Please find attached an original and thirteen (13) copies of revisions to MCImetro Access
Transmission d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services ("Verizon Access") Local Exchange
Service Tariff No. l. We respectfully request that the proposed revisions become effective on
February 1, 2008.

The following pages are being revised:

P a ge  No.
1
4
P L-13
pL-14
P L-l5

Revision
33rd
26th
8th
8th
2nd

With this filing, Verizon Access increases the recurring rates for its Residential RLC,
RLD, RLD-3, RLE, RLG and RLL Services.

Please date stamp and return the extra copy of this tiling in the enclosed self-addressed
stamped envelope, indicating receipt. If you have any questions in this matter, please do not
hesitate to contact me at either (202) 736-6457 or edwin.reese@verizonbusiness.com.

Respectfully submitted,

4 »
Edwin Réekle
Tariff Administrator
Verizon Business

Enclosure

.

van o n



\ MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC
d/b/e Verizon Access Transmission Services

Arizona Tariff No. 1
33rd Revised Page No. 1

Cancels 32Nd Revised Page No. 1

Check Sheet

Tariff Pages 1 - 202 and Price List pages PLC - PL28 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown,
Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff in effect on the date
indicated.

Page
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
g

10
1 1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
38.1
38.2
39

Revision
33 *
20
7
26 *
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
1
Original
Original
1
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
1
Original
Original
Original

Page
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Revision
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

* New or Revised Page.

Filed: January 2, 2008
DOCKET: T3574A~06-

Effective: Februa ry 1, 2008
Edwin Reese

Tariff AdrrNnis tra tor
1133 19th Street N.W., Room 323

Washington, DC 20036



MClmetro Access Transmission Services LLC
d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services

Arizona Tariff No. 1
26'f' Revised Page No. 4

Cancels 25 Revised Page No. 4

Check Sheet (Corot.)

PL-12.1

Revision
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
6
Original
8
8
2

4

P L-18.1 Original

PL-24,1

pL_26.1

5
3
2
Original
Original
2
Original
Original

New or Revised Page

Filed: January 2, 2008
DOCKET: T3574A-06

Effective: February 1, 2008
Edwin Reese

Ta riff Adminis tra tor
1133 19"' Street N.W.. Room 323

Washington, DC 20036



Q MClmetro Access Transmission
Services LLC d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services

Arizona Price List No. 1
8th Revised Page No, PL-13

Cancels 7th Revised Page No. PL-13
12.

.07

Residential Service (Cont.)

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

.08 Blocking Features
Feature Monthly Recurring Charge

Block 900 and 976
Block Call Return
Block Call Trace
Block Collect or Third Party or Combined
Block DACC
Carrier Access Code Blocking
Toll Restriction
Block international
Block Repeat Dialing
Block 3-Way Calling
Selective Blocking for Caller ID
Complete Blocking for Caller lo

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

.09 Pay Per Use Features
Feature
Repeat Dialing (*66)
Call Return (*69)
Call Trace
Three-Way Calling

Per-Use Charge
$0.75
$0.75
$4.00
$0.75

_10 RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

.11 Residential RLC Service
Monthly Recurring Charge

Zone 1
Zone 2
Zone 3

$44.99 (l)
$47.99 (|)
$47.99 (l)

.12 Residential RLC-1 Service
Monthly Recurring Charge

Zone 1
Zone 2
Zone 3

$21 .99
$24.99
$24.99

.13 Residential RLD Service
Monthly Recurring Charge

Zone 1
Zone 2
Zone 3

$44.99 (I)
$47.99 (I)
$47.99 (|)

.14 Residential RLD-1 Service
Monthly Recurring Charge

Zone 1
Zone 2
Zone 3

$35.99
$39.99
$39.99

Filed: January2, 2008 Effective: February 1, 2008
Edwin Reese

Tariff Administrator
1133 19"' Street N.W,, Room 323

Washington, DC 20036



4 MCImetro Access Transmission
Services LLC d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services

Arizona Price List No. 1
8th Revised Page No. pL_14

Cancels 7¢h Revised Page No. PL-14

12.

$42.99 (I)
$47.99 (I)
$4799 (I)

.16

$48.99 (l)
$48.99 (I)
$48.99 (|)

.17

$42.99 (l)
$50.99 (1)
$50.99 (1)

.18

Residential Service (Cont.)
.15 Residential RLD-3 Service

Monthly Recurring Charge
Zone 1
Zone 2
Zone 3

Residential RLE Service
Monthly Recurring Charge

Zone 1
Zone 2
Zone 3

Residential RLG Service
Monthly Recurring Charge

Zone 1
Zone 2
Zone 3

Features and Options Charges

$0.00
$4.00
$1.30
$1.90

$2.10
$395
$5.50
$3.50
$6.00

Anonymous Call Rejection
Call Forwarding
Call Forwarding Busy
Call Forwarding No Answer
Cali Forwarding Busy
81 No Answer
Call Return
Call Screening
Repeat Dialing
Call Waiting
Call Waiting ID Name
8< Number
Caller ID Number Only
Caller ID with Name 81 Number
Multi-Ring 2
Multi-Ring 3
Priority Call Ringing
Speed Dial 8
Speed Dial 30
Touch Tone
Three Way Calling
Call Transfer
Custom Net
Directed Call Pickup
lntracall/Home Intercom
Talking Call Waiting

rm/c
$6.50
$6.95
$6.00
$8.80
$3.50
$3.00
$4.50
$0.00
$4.50
$7.00
$6.00
$2.00
$3.00
$3.95

.19 Residential RLH Service
Monthly Recurring Charge

Zone 1
Zone 2
Zone 3

$44.99
$50.99
$50.99

Filed: January 2, 2008
DOCKET: T3574A-06-

Effective: February 1, 2008
Edwin Reese

Tariff Administrator
1133 19"' Street N.W., Room 323

Washington, DC 20036



MCI retro Access Transmission
Services LLC d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services

Cancels 1

Arizona Price List No. 1
Revised Page No. PL-15
Revised Page No. PL-15

12 Residential Service (Cont.)

Residential RLI Service
Monthly Recurring Charge

Zone 1
Zone 2
Zone 3

20

$43.99
$49.99
$49.99

21 Residential RLD-4 Service
Monthly Recurring Charge

Zone 1
Zone 2
Zone 3

$27.99
$35.99
$35.99

22 Residential RLJ Service
Monthly Recurring Charge

Zone 1
Zone 2
Zone 3

$49.99
$55.99
$55.99

23 Residential RLK Service
Monthly Recurring Charge

Zone 1
Zone 2
Zone 3

$37.99
$43.99
$43.99

Residential RLL Service
Monthly Recurring Charge

Zone 1
Zone 2
Zone 3

$37.99 (|)
$45.99 (l)
$45.99 (|)

Filed: January2, 2008
DOCKET: T3574A-06

Effective: February 1, 2008
Edwin Reese

Tariff Administrator
1133 19*" Street N.W.. Room 323

Washington, DC 20036


